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Please rate the extent to which you agree with the following statements:

Strongly | Agree | Somewhat | Somewhat | Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree | Replies
If | had it to do over again, | would still 141 110 53 28 25 18 375
choose to attend this institution. 37.60% | 29.33% 14.13% 7.47% 6.67% 4.80% 100%
| would recommend this institution to 121 121 76 24 20 13 375
prospective students. 32.27% | 32.27% 20.27% 6.40% 5.33% 3.47% 100%
This institution prepared me well for 83 133 90 38 19 11 374
the demands of the 21st-century 22.19% | 35.56% 24.06% 10.16% 5.08% 2.94% 100%
workforce.
This institution contributed significantly 152 118 62 15 21 6 374
to my spiritual growth while | was 40.64% | 31.55% 16.58% 4.01% 5.61% 1.60% 100%
enrolled there.
| feel a strong appreciation for this 142 116 65 23 16 12 374
institution. 37.97% | 31.02% | 17.38% 6.15% 4.28% 3.21 100%
This institution prepared me well for 58 107 121 41 28 17 372
leadership in the church. 15.59% | 28.76% 32.53% 11.02% 7.53% 4.57% 100%
| am thriving in my professional life. 104 152 71 19 18 7 371
28.03% | 40.97% | 19.14% 5.12% 4.85% 1.89% 100%
My life outside of work is fulfilling to 152 147 60 4 7 3 373
me. 40.75% | 39.41% | 16.09% 1.07% 1.88% 0.80% 100%
| am active in a local church. 151 91 70 19 29 14 374
40.37% | 24.33% | 18.72% 5.08% 7.75% 3.74% 100%
| am satisfied with my overall 118 149 55 18 22 11 373
experience at this institution. 31.64% | 39.95% 14.75% 4.83% 5.90% 2.95% 100%
| am satisfied with the relationships | 166 125 56 10 9 8 374
had with faculty when | was a student 44.39% | 33.42% | 14.97% 2.67% 2.41% 2.14% 100%
at this institution.
| am regularly involved in community 67 98 95 46 55 13 374
service or volunteer work in my local 17.91% | 26.20% | 25.40% 12.30% 14.71% 3.48% 100%
community.
| regularly donate to charitable causes. 124 111 73 28 29 8 373
33.24% | 29.76% | 19.57% 7.51% 7.77% 2.14% 100%
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Rate the degree to which your experiences at this institution had a positive

impact on your growth in each of the following areas:
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Significant | Strong | Moderate | Some Very No Total
Positive Impact Impact Impact Little Impact | Replies
Impact Impact
Understanding the pressing social, 114 207 306 127 86 24 354
political, and economic issues facing 13.19% 23.96% 35.42% 14.70% | 9.95% | 2.78% | 100%
humanity
Understanding Christian values 366 329 123 34 9 2 352
42.41% | 38.12% 14.25% 3.94% | 1.04% | 0.23% | 100%
Interacting positively with others in a 129 253 242 135 74 27 354
diverse society 15.00% | 29.42% | 28.14% 15.70% | 8.60% | 3.14% | 100%
Developing a Christian worldview 111 126 66 26 18 7 354
31.36% | 35.59% 18.64% 7.34% | 5.08% | 1.98% | 100%
Personally adopting a system of ethical 81 126 75 35 22 13 352
standards 23.01% | 35.80% | 21.31% 9.94% | 6.25% | 3.69% | 100%
Recognizing my rights, responsibilities, 34 76 97 74 52 20 353
and privileges as a citizen 9.63% 21.53% 27.48% 20.96% | 14.73% | 5.67% | 100%
Appreciating cultures other than my 54 97 90 57 34 22 354
own 15.25% | 27.40% | 25.42% 16.10% | 9.60% | 6.21% | 100%
Intellectual abilities (critical thinking, 95 141 79 27 7 4 353
writing, etc.) 26.91% | 39.94% | 22.38% 7.65% | 1.98% | 1.13% | 100%
Participating in service to society 50 95 96 69 26 18 354
14.12% | 26.84% | 27.12% 19.49% | 7.34% | 5.08% | 100%
Engaging consistently in spiritual 78 110 82 46 21 17 354
disciplines (Bible study, prayer, etc.) 22.03% 31.07% 23.16% 12.99% | 5.93% | 4.80% | 100%
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Please rate your agreement with the following statements regarding your
university experience:

Strongly Agree | Somewhat | Somewhat | Disagree | Strongly Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree | Replies

Faculty in my academic 182 123 39 3 3 2 353
major promoted learning 51.84% 34.84% 11.05% 0.85% 0.85% 0.57% 100%
relevant to the field.
Internships, practicums and 122 83 76 33 25 14 353
other on- and off-campus 34.56% 23.51% 21.53% 9.35% 7.08% 3.97% 100%
local or global experiences
was a valuable contribution
to gain professional
employment.
| see myself as a leader in 128 120 71 21 11 3 354
my home, church, community 36.16% 33.90% 20.06% 5.93% 3.11% 0.85% 100%
and/or world.
My out of classroom 101 75 80 40 36 20 352
experiences enhanced my 28.69% 21.31% 22.73% 11.36% 10.23% 5.68% 100%
connection to the University.
Considering where | am 65 100 85 37 29 38 354
today, tuition paid at 18.36% 28.25% 24.01% 10.45% 8.19% 10.73% 100%
Northwestern was a
worthwhile investment.

Please indicate the year you graduated from this instituion.
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What level were you?
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An Undergraduate A Master's Student A Doctoral Student (0%) Other (2.83%)
Student (88.10%) (9.07%)

Which best describes your program delivery?
100.00%
80.00%
60.00%
40.00%

20.00%
0.00% — R eem—" e
Percent
M Face-to-Face on the Main Campus (83.62%)
M Face-to-Face on a Regional Campus or Extension Site (.85%)
M Hybrid Model of Face-to-Face and Online (8.76%)
m Fully Online Program (4.52%)
B Other (2.26%)
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What is your gender?
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Female (67.05%) Male (32.67%) Other (.28%)

With which racial/ethnic identity do you identify?
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m African American/Black (.85%)

M Native American/Indigenous People/Alaskan Native (.57%)

M Asian/Asian American/Pacific Islander/Native Hawaiian (2.56%)
m Caucasian/White (87.50%)

M Latino/a or Hispanic (1.99%)

B Multiethnic (2.84%)

M Prefer not to Respond (3.69%)
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What is your marital status?
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H Single (39.77%) B Married (56.82%) H Divorced (1.14%)
= Widowed (.57%) M Living with Partner (1.70%)
What is your approximate household income?
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B Less than $40,000/year (26.86%) W $40,000-$79,999/year (38.29%)
m $80,000-5119,999/year (23.14%) m $120,000-$159,999/year (8.00%)
B $160,000-$199,999/year (1.71%) B more than $200,00/year (2.00%)
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Which best describes your current circumstances?
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B Employed full-time at one job (60.34%)
B Employed full-time at two or more jobs (7.93%)
M Attending graduate or professional school full-time (2.27%)
Engage in full-time community/national service (e.g., Peace Corps, Americorps, military,etc.) (0.57%)
B Employed part-time (8.22%)
B Attending graduate or professional school part-time (0.28%)
B Employed at least part-time AND attending graduate school or professional school at least part-time (4.25%)
B Unemployed and seeking employment or admission to graduate/professional school (2.83%)
B Unemployed and not seeking employment or admission to graduate/professional school (3.68%)

B Other (9.63%)
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Regardless of your employment status, have you already
completed a graduate program?

W Yes (27.68%) M No (72.32%)

What graduate degree did you most recently complete?

B Graduate Level Certificate (11.70%)

W Master's Degree (79.79%)

M Professional Degree (e.g., Medical Doctor, JD/Law, Chiropractic, Vet, etc.) (5.32%)
 Ph.D. (1.06%)

B Other (2.13%)
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Are you currenlty emplyed in a field related to your major
or, if applicable, your graduate degree?
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Category 1
M Yes (75.90%) ™ No (24.10%)
How well did this institution prepare you for graduate or
professional school?
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W Very Well (49.52%) B More than Adequately (21.90%) ® Adequately (23.81%)
™ Less than Adequately (4.76%) ™ Very Poorly (0%)
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At what point did you secure your first full-time job after
graduating from this institution?
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H While still enrolled here (29.19%)

B Within 6 months of graduation (37.57%)

B 6 months to one year after graduation (9.54%)

M More than a year after graduation (10.98%)

W Am still seeking a full-time job after more than a year (3.47%)

H Did not seek a full-time job in the year after graduation (9.25%)

How connected do you fell to this institution as a graduate?
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M Not at all connected (16.24%) M Not very connected (25.93%) B Somewhat connected (30.48%)
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™ Moderately connected (15.67%) ™ Very connected (11.68%)
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Are you regularly in touch with people you met while you
were a student here?
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m No (12.19%)

M Yes - with my advisor or mentor (8.38%)
M Yes - with faculty or staff (17.71%)
Yes - with teammates or club-organization members (10.48%)

M Yes - with former classmates, friends, or roommates (51.24%)
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